

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2, the delete everything amendment (H0002DE1),
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 4, after "agencies" insert "for each grant as defined in section 16B.981,
1.4 subdivision 1"

1.5 Page 3, line 26, after the period, insert "For purposes of this subdivision, "grant" has the
1.6 meaning given in section 16B.981, subdivision 1."

1.7 Page 4, line 19, after the period, insert "For purposes of this paragraph, "grant" has the
1.8 meaning given in section 16B.981, subdivision 1."

1.9 Page 5, line 31, delete "nonprofit organizations" and insert "all grantees"

1.10 Page 6, line 5, strike "and" and insert a comma and after "16B.98" insert ", and 16B.981"